100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0688 CRA, Version: 1

TO: CRA Board of Commissioners

FROM: Alexina Jeannite, Grant Manager

THROUGH: Renée A. Jadusingh, Esq., Executive Director
DATE: October 27, 2020

REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUNDING
AGREEMENT - STUDIO 404, LLC

Recommended Action:

Reinstate and amend the terms of the funding agreement and extend the termination dates to the
end of the year - December 31, 2020; and to allow the Executive Director to execute any additional
amendments.

Background:

At the November 19, 2019 CRA Board Meeting, the CRA Board approved a Site Development Assistance
Funding award for Studio 404, LLC. (Studio 404). Studio 404 is a new frozen daiquiri bar and café located at
404 West Atlantic Avenue, within CRA sub-area #3.

Studio 404 experienced some delays due to cash flow shortages and additional setbacks because of the
unexpected COVID-19 pandemic. The original agreement termination date for Studio 404 was September 30,
2020. As the project is moving forward, and is close to completion, staff is requesting the agreement be
reinstated and the terms of the funding agreement amended to extend the termination date to the end of the
year to December 31, 2020.

Attachments: Exhibit A - Reinstatement and First Amendment to Site Development Assistance Funding Agreement - Studio 404

CRA Attorney Review:
The CRA Attorney has reviewed the Funding Agreement to form and determined it to be acceptable.

Finance Review:
N/A

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
N/A

City of Delray Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

